
END USER’S NAME AND ADDRESS:   
Note: If P.O. Box or mail boxes service is used, 
also include your home physical address. This 
address will only be used for our internal re-
cords.

FIRST NAME: __________________________
MIDDLE NAME: ________________________
LAST NAME:___________________________

ADDRESS:

STREET:_______________________________
______________________________________
CITY:__________________________________
STATE/PROVINCE: ______________________
COUNTRY: ____________________________
ZIP CODE:_____________________________

HOME PHONE #: _______________________
WORK #:______________________________
CELL #:_______________________________
E-MAIL:_______________________________
WEBSITE: _____________________________

HOME ADDRESS IF POST OFFICE BOX OR 
MAIL BOX SERVICE IS USED FOR OUR IN-
TERNAL RECORDS:

ADDRESS:

STREET:_______________________________
______________________________________
CITY:__________________________________
STATE/PROVINCE: ______________________
COUNTRY: ____________________________
ZIP CODE:_____________________________

METHOD OF PAYMENT: 
Note: If the credit card holder is different from the 
end user, include the phone number as well. We 
will be contacting the card holder to get a verbal 
authorization by phone. Personal check payments 
are subject to 5 days clearance. If paying by check, 
make check payable to Cosmic Patterns Software, 
Inc.

CIRCLE ONE: Check,    Money order,    Certi-
fied Check,    Visa Card,    Master Card,    Dis-
cover, American Express Card

CARD #:________________________________
Exp: ________________ Card Code: ________

CARD HOLDER’S NAME:

_______________________________________

BILLING ADDRESS:

STREET:________________________________

_____________________________________

CITY:__________________________________

STATE/PROVINCE: ______________________

COUNTRY: ____________________________

ZIP CODE:_____________________________

HOME PHONE #: _______________________

WORK #:______________________________

CELL #:_______________________________

E-MAIL:_______________________________

CARD HOLDER’S SIGNATURE:

_______________________________________

PRODUCTS			         PRICES
	
SIRIUS version 1.0
Upgrade from Kepler DOS: 
Upgrade from Kepler 3.0-4.3: 
Upgrade from Kepler 4.5-4.7: 
Upgrade from Kepler 5.0-6.0:
Upgrade from Kepler 7.0: 
Upgrade from Pegasus: 

$650
$575
$525
$475
$425
$400
$600

KEPLER version 7.0
Upgrade from Kepler DOS
Upgrade from Kepler 3.0-4.3: 
Upgrade from Kepler 4.5-4.7: 
Upgrade from Kepler 5.0-6.0:
Upgrade from Pegasus: 

$300
$225
$150
$100
$  75
$225

PEGASUS version 3.1
Upgrade from Pegasus 1 - 2

$100
$  45

ASTRO*COMPANION version 1.0 $100

REPORT OPTIONS
Requires Sirius, Kepler, or Pegasus

GENERAL NATAL REPORTS:
* MERLIN  by Ronco & Nightingale

Each Additional Language 
Circle language desired: English, Spanish, 

French,  German, Portuguese, Russian,  
Norwegian, Hebrew

* LIFE PATH by A. Mogul
* ALPHA IMPRINTS by R. Goodwin 

$150
$100

$  75
$150

INDRA by B. Mulligan
Circle language(s) desired: English,  Spanish, 

German, Italian

$300

SPECIALIZED NATAL REPORTS:
* GALACTIC REPORT by P. Sedgwick

Upgrade  price if own Centaur Report 
* CHILD REPORT by H. Valsecia

Each Additional Language
Circle language(s) desired: English, Spanish, 

French, Portuguese, German, Norwegian
* FLOWER ESSENCE & GEM by Ronco

Each Additional Language
Circle language(s) desired: English, French, 

Portuguese
* KARMIC INSIGHT REPORT by Ronco

Circle language(s) desired:  
English,  Norwegian

* MEDICINE WHEEL by Dr. Roffe D.C.
* REVELATION by M. Taylor
* ASTRO ANALYSIS by M. Taylor 
* HIDDEN MESSAGES by M. Taylor                                                                                  
* SENIOR REPORT by R. Dyer
* NAUGHTY NATAL by A. Poppe
* IRIS REPORT by Roderick Kidston
* ADULT REPORT by H. Valsecia

Each additional Language
Circle language(s) desired: English, Spanish

* VOCATIONAL GUIDANCE  by Valsecia
* KARMIC PAST LIFE by T. Rohde
  CAYCE PAST LIFE by R. Redd

Circle language(s) desired: English, German, 
French, Portuguese

* CHAKRA HEALING  by Houston
* LIFE AWAKENING by L. Houston
* PERSONAL SECURITY by L. Houston
* NATURE APPRECIATION by Houston

$150
$  75
$150
$100

$150
$100

$125

$100
$  75
$  75
$  75
$125
$  50
$200
$200
$150

$100

$300

$150
$150
$125
$125

COSMIC PATTERNS ORDER FORM
Ordering from Cosmic Patterns is simple, quick, and easy! Simply 
circle each of the products that you want to purchase. Then total 
the items circled. Select the method of payment, enter the credit 
card info, and then fill out the End User’s information. All prices 
are in US currency.

First time buyers should purchase Sirius, Kepler, or Pegasus



PRODUCTS				     PRICE

* WORLD PEACE by L. Houston
* NATURE APPRECIATION, PERSO- 
   NAL SECURITY, & WORLD PEACE      
* FIXED STARS REPORT by Roffe,  DC   
* MIDPOINT WEIGHT ANALYSIS 
         by M. Munkasey      	

$125
$300

$  50
$180

COMPATIBILITY REPORTS:
* COMPATIBILITY REPORT by  Ronco                                          

Each Additional Language
Circle language(s) desired: English, Spanish, 

French,  German, Norwegian, Russian
* PSYCHE & EROS by L. Canter         

Circle language(s) desired: English, Norwe-
gian

* COMPATIBILITY & CONFLICT MAR 
   RIAGE & ROMANCE by D. Oja	
* COMPATIBILITY & CONFLICT BUSI 
  NESS & FRIENDS by D. Oja
* HEAVEN SENT by M. Taylor             
* COMPOSITE REPORT by A. Poppe                   
Circle Language(s) desired: English, Spanish   

* STAR*MATE COMPOSITE by Theodore                                  

$200
$150

$200

$150

$200

$  75
$150

$225

FORECAST REPORTS:
* BASIC FORECAST by Ronco                                      

Each Additional Language:
Circle language(s) desired: English, Spanish, 

French, Russian, Norwegian
* ADVANCED FORECAST by Ronco,  
  Jawer, & Hajjar

Each Additional Language:
Circle language(s) desired: English, Spanish
upgrade  price if you own the Basic Fore-

cast in the same language                                
	 Reduced price if you own the Ba-

sic Forecast  Report in different language
* DESTINY & DECISIONS by Goodwin 
 * ASTROJOURNEY II by K Garcia

Upgrade  price if you own the AstroJour-
ney Forecast for Teens and Young Adult

* POPPE FORECAST by A. Poppe
* STARLIGHT SOLUTIONS by G. Ronco
* PORTUGUESE FORECAST by Simoes
* MINI-MINDER by A. Poppe

$200
$150

$250

$200

$150

$175

$150
$200
$125

$250
$150
$200
$ 75

SPECIALIZED FORECAST  REPORTS:
* KARMIC FORECAST by R. M. Viniegra                               

Circle Language(s) desired:  
Portuguese, Spanish

* LOVE & ROMANCE by R.M. Viniegra                             
Circle Language(s) desired: English, Spanish, 

Portuguese
* BUSINESS FORECAST by Viniegra                                          

Circle Language(s) desired:  
English, Spanish, Portuguese

*GOLD FORECAST ASTROSIGNATURE 
by D. Cochrane  

$  75

$  75

$  75

$300

  SOLAR RETURN REPORTS:
* SOLAR RETURN By H. Valsecia                                              

Each additional Language:
Circle Language(s) desired: English, Spanish, 

Portuguese, French,  German 
* PLANETS IN SOLAR RETURN by M. 
Shea   		
* MANY HAPPY RETURNS by A. Poppe 

Circle Language(s) desired: English, Italian     

$150
$100

$150

$150

LUNAR RETURN REPORTS:
* LUNAR RETURN by H. Valsecia

Each Additional Language:
Circle Language(s) desired:  

English, Spanish Portuguese
* 13 MOONS LUNAR RETURN by Poppe
* MONTHLY FITNESS & LIFE STYLE  
   GUIDE by A. Poppe

$100
$  75

$100
$150

PROGRESSIONS REPORTS:
* SECONDARY PROGRESSED by  
   Goodwin

$200

VEDIC REPORTS:
* NAKSHATRA REPORT by T. Cochrane $150

RELOCATION REPORTS:
* ENVIRONMENT THERARPY by D.  
   Cochrane
* RELOCATION INFORMATION by Poppe
* CITIES & TOWNS by G. Ronco
Circle Language(s) desired: English, Spanish, 

German, French

$150

$150
$100

CYCLES & DEVELOPMENTAL:
* SATURN’S PROMISE by Clement
* JUPITER’S PROMISE by Clement

$175
$175

CHINESE ASTROLOGY REPORTS:
* THE NEW ASTROLOGY by S. White
* CHINESE ASTROLOGY by S. White

$225
$225

PET REPORTS:
* CANINE REPORT by L. Frano
* FELINE REPORT by L. Frano

$175
$175

HORARY REPORTS:
* ASTROQUEST by Dr. Roffe, D.C. $150

HEALTH REPORTS:
* ASTROMED by Dr. Roffe, D.C.
* COSMOBIOLOGY by A. Nightingale
  MEDSCAN by E. Nauman
  MEDICAL FORECAST by E. Nauman

$200
$  50
$200
$200

OTHER OPTIONS:
* 38,000 ASTEROIDS (4 CDS)
* ASTEROIDS SIGNATURE by Schwartz
* ARTWHEELS, PASTEL COLLECTION
* MEGA ATLAS

$150
$200
$200
$150

ITEMS WITH * QUALIFY FOR 10% DISCOUNT 
WITH PURCHASE OF $750 OR MORE OF 

REPORT OPTIONS

ORDER SUMMARY:
Total of Items with *

Subtract 10% Disc  if this 
total is $750 or more

Total of Items that cannot be 
discounted

TOTAL:
Shipping (see next column):

GRAND TOTAL:

$_____________
$_____________

$_____________

$_____________
$_____________
$_____________

MAILING OPTIONS
Note: Signature required for all shipments. You 
must sign for the package when it arrives. If you 
are not home during the day, you may wish to have 
the package sent to your work address. If there are 
any special instructions needed for delivery to your 
address, please note them in the “Special Instruc-
tions” section. 

USA, HAWAII, PUERTO RICO:
USPS PRIORITY MAIL 3-5 DAYS
USPS EXPRESS MAIL 1-2 DAYS

$      11
$      23

CONTINENTAL USA
FEDEX 2 BUSINESS DAYS
FEDEX 3 BUSINESS DAYS
FEDEX STANDARD OVERNIGHT
FEDEX PRIORITY OVERNIGHT
FEDEX FIRST OVERNIGHT

$15-22
$13-17
$22-40
$24-42
$57-70

HAWAII & ALASKA
FEDEX NEXT BUSINESS DAY
FEDEX 2 BUSINESS DAYS

$62-77
$47-62

OUTSIDE USA EXCEPT CANADA & MEXICO:
USPS EXPRESS MAIL 5-10 DAYS
FEDEX 5-10 DAYS

$     37
$60-95

CANADA:
UPS GROUND
USPS EXPRESS MAIL 5-10 DAYS
FEDEX 3-7 DAYS

$     19
$     35
$55-65

MEXICO:
FEDEX 6-12 DAYS $55-65

IMPORTANT: All International Shipments do 
not include duties and custom fees!

CONTACT INFORMATION:

COSMIC PATTERNS SOFTWARE
6212 NW 43rd Street, Suite B
Gainesville, FL 32653 USA

Tel #: 352-373-1504
kepler@astrosoftware.com

Toll Free ORDER LINE ONLY:
Tel #: 1-800-779-2559


