END USER'S NAME AND ADDRESS:

Note: If P.O. Box or mail boxes service is used, also include your home physical address. This address will only be used for our internal records.

FIDOT NAME.	are subject to 5 days clearance. If paying by check, make check payable to Cosmic Patterns Software,
FIRST NAME:	Inc.
LAST NAME:	CIRCLE ONE: Check, Money order, Certi-
·	fied Check, Visa Card, Master Card, Dis-
ADDRESS:	cover, American Express Card
STREET:	CARD #:
	Exp: Card Code:
CITY:	
STATE/PROVINCE:	CARD HOLDER'S NAME:
COUNTRY:	
ZIP CODE:	
HOME PHONE #:	BILLING ADDRESS:
WORK #:	
CELL #:	STREET:
E-MAIL:	
WEBSITE:	CITY:
	STATE/PROVINCE:
HOME ADDRESS IF POST OFFICE BOX OR	COUNTRY:
MAIL BOX SERVICE IS USED FOR OUR INTERNAL RECORDS:	ZIP CODE:
ADDRESS:	HOME PHONE #:
	WORK #:
STREET:	CELL #:
CITY:	E-MAIL:
STATE/PROVINCE:	
COUNTRY:	CARD HOLDER'S SIGNATURE:
ZIP CODE:	

METHOD OF PAYMENT:

Note: If the credit card holder is different from the

end user, include the phone number as well. We

will be contacting the card holder to get a verbal

authorization by phone. Personal check payments



COSMIC PATTERNS ORDER FORM

Ordering from Cosmic Patterns is simple, quick, and easy! Simply circle each of the products that you want to purchase. Then total the items circled. Select the method of payment, enter the credit card info, and then fill out the End User's information. All prices are in US currency.

First time buyers should purchase Sirius, Kepler, or Pegasus

Est. 1982	tunic buyers	should parenase Sirius, Repier, or 1 egus	us
PRODUCTS	PRICES	INDRA by B. Mulligan Circle language(s) desired: English, Spanish,	\$300
SIRIUS version 1.0	\$650	German, Italian	
Upgrade from Kepler DOS:	\$575		
Upgrade from Kepler 3.0-4.3:	\$525	SPECIALIZED NATAL REPORTS:	
Upgrade from Kepler 4.5-4.7:	\$475	* GALACTIC REPORT by P. Sedgwick	\$150
Upgrade from Kepler 5.0-6.0:	\$425	Upgrade price if own Centaur Report	\$ 75
Upgrade from Kepler 7.0:	\$400	* CHILD REPORT by H. Valsecia	\$150
Upgrade from Pegasus:	\$600	Each Additional Language	\$100
		Circle language(s) desired: English, Spanish, French, Portuguese, German, Norwegian	
KEPLER version 7.0	\$300	* FLOWER ESSENCE & GEM by Ronco	\$150
Upgrade from Kepler DOS	\$225	Each Additional Language	\$100
Upgrade from Kepler 3.0-4.3:	\$150	Circle language(s) desired: English, French,	
Upgrade from Kepler 4.5-4.7:	\$100	Portuguese * KARMIC INSIGHT REPORT by Ronco	040=
Upgrade from Kepler 5.0-6.0:	\$ 75	Circle language(s) desired:	\$125
Upgrade from Pegasus:	\$225	English, Norwegian	
		* MEDICINE WHEEL by Dr. Roffe D.C.	\$100
PEGASUS version 3.1	\$100	* REVELATION by M. Taylor	\$ 75
Upgrade from Pegasus 1 - 2	\$ 45	* ASTRO ANALYSIS by M. Taylor	\$ 75
		* HIDDEN MESSAGES by M. Taylor * SENIOR REPORT by R. Dyer	\$ 75
ASTRO*COMPANION version	1.0 \$100	* NAUGHTY NATAL by A. Poppe	\$125
		* IRIS REPORT by Roderick Kidston	\$ 50 \$200
REPORT OPTION	IS	* ADULT REPORT by H. Valsecia	\$200 \$200
Requires Sirius, Kepler, or I		Each additional Language	\$150
itequires sirius, irepier, er i	94343	Circle language(s) desired: English, Spanish	•
GENERAL NATAL REPORTS		* VOCATIONAL GUIDANCE by Valsecia	\$100
	_	* KARMIC PAST LIFE by T. Rohde	4000
* MERLIN by Ronco & Nightingale Each Additional Lan	\$150 guage \$100	CAYCE PAST LIFE by R. Redd Circle language(s) desired: English, German,	\$300
Circle language desired: English, S		French, Portuguese	
French, German, Portuguese, R	ussian,	* CHAKRA HEALING by Houston	\$150
Norwegian, F		* LIFE AWAKENING by L. Houston	\$150
* LIFE PATH by A. Mogul	\$ 75	* PERSONAL SECURITY by L. Houston	\$125
* ALPHA IMPRINTS by R. Goodwir	\$150	* NATURE APPRECIATION by Houston	\$125

PRODUCTS	PRICE	SPECIALIZED FORECAST REPO	RTS:	CYCLES & DEVELOPMENTAL:		MAILING OPTIONS	
* WORLD PEACE by L. Houston * NATURE APPRECIATION, PERSO-	\$125 \$300	* KARMIC FORECAST by R. M. Viniegra Circle Language(s) desired: Portuguese, Spanish	\$ 75	* SATURN'S PROMISE by Clement * JUPITER'S PROMISE by Clement	\$175 \$175	Note: Signature required for all shipn must sign for the package when it arrivare not home during the day, you may withe package sent to your work address.	ves. If you ish to have
NAL SECURITY, & WORLD PEACE * FIXED STARS REPORT by Roffe, DC * MIDPOINT WEIGHT ANALYSIS	•	* LOVE & ROMANCE by R.M. Viniegra Circle Language(s) desired: English, Spanish, Portuguese	\$ 75	CHINESE ASTROLOGY REPORT * THE NEW ASTROLOGY by S. White	S: \$225	any special instructions needed for deliv address, please note them in the "Spections" section.	ery to your
by M. Munkasey	Ψ100	* BUSINESS FORECAST by Viniegra Circle Language(s) desired:	\$ 75	* CHINESE ASTROLOGY by S. White	\$225	USA, HAWAII, PUERTO RICO:	
COMPATIBILITY REPORTS:		English, Spanish, Portuguese *GOLD FORECAST ASTROSIGNATURE	\$300	PET REPORTS:	0475	USPS PRIORITY MAIL 3-5 DAYS USPS EXPRESS MAIL 1-2 DAYS	\$ 11 \$ 23
* COMPATIBILITY REPORT by Ronco Each Additional Languag	\$200 e \$150	by D. Cochrane		* CANINE REPORT by L. Frano * FELINE REPORT by L. Frano	\$175 \$175	CONTINENTAL USA	
Circle language(s) desired: English, Spanisl French, German, Norwegian, Russia		SOLAR RETURN REPORTS: * SOLAR RETURN By H. Valsecia	\$150	HORARY REPORTS:		FEDEX 2 BUSINESS DAYS FEDEX 3 BUSINESS DAYS	\$15-22 \$13-17
* PSYCHE & EROS by L. Canter Circle language(s) desired: English, Norwe gia		Each additional Language: Circle Language(s) desired: English, Spanish, Portuguese, French, German	\$100	* ASTROQUEST by Dr. Roffe, D.C.	\$150	FEDEX STANDARD OVERNIGHT FEDEX PRIORITY OVERNIGHT FEDEX FIRST OVERNIGHT	\$22-40 \$24-42 \$57-70
* COMPATIBILITY & CONFLICT MAR RIAGE & ROMANCE by D. Oja	\$150	* PLANETS IN SOLAR RETURN by M. Shea	\$150	HEALTH REPORTS:		HAWAII & ALASKA	ψοι το
* COMPATIBILITY & CONFLICT BUSI NESS & FRIENDS by D. Oja	\$200	* MANY HAPPY RETURNS by A. Poppe Circle Language(s) desired: English, Italian	\$150	* ASTROMED by Dr. Roffe, D.C. * COSMOBIOLOGY by A. Nightingale MEDSCAN by E. Nauman	\$200 \$ 50 \$200	FEDEX NEXT BUSINESS DAY FEDEX 2 BUSINESS DAYS	\$62-77 \$47-62
* HEAVEN SENT by M. Taylor * COMPOSITE REPORT by A. Poppe Circle Language (a) desired: English, Spenie	\$ 75 \$150	LUNAR RETURN REPORTS:		MEDICAL FORECAST by E. Nauman	\$200	OUTSIDE USA EXCEPT CANADA & M	
Circle Language(s) desired: English, Spanis * STAR*MATE COMPOSITE by Theodore		* LUNAR RETURN by H. Valsecia Each Additional Language:	\$100 \$ 75	OTHER OPTIONS: * 38,000 ASTEROIDS (4 CDS)	\$150	USPS EXPRESS MAIL 5-10 DAYS FEDEX 5-10 DAYS	\$ 37 \$60-95
FORECAST REPORTS:		Circle Language(s) desired: English, Spanish Portuguese		* ASTEROIDS SIGNATURE by Schwartz * ARTWHEELS, PASTEL COLLECTION	\$200 \$200	CANADA:	
* BASIC FORECAST by Ronco Each Additional Language Circle language(s) desired: English, Spanisl		* 13 MOONS LUNAR RETURN by Poppe * MONTHLY FITNESS & LIFE STYLE GUIDE by A. Poppe	\$100 \$150	* MEGA ATLAS	\$150 \$150	UPS GROUND USPS EXPRESS MAIL 5-10 DAYS FEDEX 3-7 DAYS	\$ 19 \$ 35 \$55-65
French, Russian, Norwegia * ADVANCED FORECAST by Ronco,		PROGRESSIONS REPORTS:		ITEMS WITH * QUALIFY FOR 10% DISC WITH PURCHASE OF \$750 OR MOR		MEXICO:	
Jawer, & Hajjar Each Additional Language	e: \$200	* SECONDARY PROGRESSED by	\$200	REPORT OPTIONS		FEDEX 6-12 DAYS	\$55-65
Circle language(s) desired: English, Spanis upgrade price if you own the Basic Fore	h	Goodwin		ORDER SUMMARY:		IMPORTANT: All International Ship not include duties and custom fees!	ments do
cast in the same languag Reduced price if you own the Ba sic Forecast Report in different languag	a- \$175	VEDIC REPORTS: * NAKSHATRA REPORT by T. Cochrane	\$150	Total of Items with * \$ Subtract 10% Disc if this \$		CONTACT INFORMATION:	
* DESTINY & DECISIONS by Goodwin * ASTROJOURNEY II by K Garcia	\$150 \$200	·	V100	total is \$750 or more Total of Items that cannot be \$		COSMIC PATTERNS SOFTWAR 6212 NW 43rd Street, Suite B	RE
Upgrade price if you own the AstroJou ney Forecast for Teens and Young Adu	r- \$125	* ENVIRONMENT THERARPY by D.	\$150	discounted TOTAL: \$		Gainesville, FL 32653 USA	
* POPPE FORECAST by A. Poppe * STARLIGHT SOLUTIONS by G. Ronce	\$250	* RELOCATION INFORMATION by Poppe		Shipping (see next column): \$		Tel #: 352-373-1504 kepler@astrosoftware.com	
* PORTUGUESE FORECAST by Simoe * MINI-MINDER by A. Poppe		* CITIES & TOWNS by G. Ronco Circle Language(s) desired: English, Spanish, German, French	\$100	GRAND TOTAL: \$		Toll Free ORDER LINE ONLY: Tel #: 1-800-779-2559	